Code Mercenaries
1
LLLLEEEEDDDD----WWWWaaaarrrrrrrriiiioooorrrr11112222
1. Features
• DALI to PWM and I2C controller
• Pin selectable 1 to 4 channels
• Access to raw arc power values via I2C
• Access to mapped brightness values via I2C

7
LLLLEEEEDDDD----WWWWaaaarrrrrrrriiiioooorrrr11112222
9. Ordering information
The chips and modules listed here are standard
products. Customized chips and modules are
available on request.
9.1 Packaging info
SSOP28 chips are packaged in tubes of 47 units
each. The SSOP28 chips are not individually
marked and are sold only in full tubes.
The modules are packaged in single units.
9.2 Shipping version
V1.0.0.4 is the current shipping version.
9.2.1 Version Info
V1.0.0.4 - Bugfix - Reset Command did clear the
short address.
Signature register added to I2C to simplify identifi-
cation of the LW12.
V1.0.0.1 - V1.0.0.3 were not generally released.
V1.0.0.0 - Initial shipping version.
9.3 FCC / CE
The LED-Warrior12 is sold as a chip to be
integrated into a device. As such it can not be FCC
or CE approved.